Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael E. Goodwin	Name: HyClone Laboratories, Inc.		
Jeremy K. Larsen Nephi D. Jones	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) June 16, 2005 (for all inventors) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 925 West 1800 South		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	City: Logan		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Utah		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 84321		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other Correction, Reel/Frame 021142/0478*	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/112,834 *remove Baxter International Inc. and Baxter Healthcare S.A. for this assignment 	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Ira D. Finkelstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Baxter Healthcare Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
DF2-2W	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Baxter Parkway	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Deerfield	8. Payment Information		
State: Illinois Zip: 60015	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 847-948-4790	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1440		
Fax Number: <u>847-948-4333</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Baxter International Inc.		
9. Signature: D. Comfeltato Signature	August 5, 2008 Date		
Ira D. Finkelstein, Registration No. 44,680 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

'O:IRA D. FINKELSTEIN COMPAN BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1	06/24/2008
Stylesheet Version v1.1	500575363

SUBMISSION TYP	PE;	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PAR				
		Name	Execution Date	ור
Michael E Goodw	in		06/16/2005	╣
Jeremy K Larsen			06/16/2005	
Nephi D Jones		1	06/16/2005	1
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
.				a
Name:	Baxter Internation			
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkv	/ay		
Internal Address:	DF2-2Vk			Remove
City:				
State/Country:		ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015	<u> </u>		
Name:				a
	Bexter Healthcare S.A.		i	
Street Address:	Hertistrasse 2		Remote	
City:			Kem	
State/Country: Postal Code:	SWITZERLAND			
FORIAR CODE:	Code: CH-8304			
-				
Name:	HyClone Laboratories, Inc.			
Street Address:	925 West 1600 So	1 m		Vana
City: State/Country:				Keep
Postal Code:				
	84321	`, 		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			1
Property Type		Numb	er	
Application Number	12116			
				l l

5 / 8

PATENT REEL: 021348 FRAME: 0244 'O: IRA D. FINKELSTEIN COMPANY BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

Fax Number:	(847)948-4333		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	847-948-4790		
Email:	sue_grant@baxter.com		
Correspondent Name:	Ira D. Finkelstein		
Address Line 1:	Baxter International Inc.		
Address Line 2:	One Baxter Parkway, DF2-2W		
Address Line 4:	Dearfield, ILLINOIS 60015		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	CPTR-6047A DA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Susanne L. Grant	
Total Attachments: 1 source=6047ADAHyCAssignPTO#page1.tlf			

Attorney Docket No.: 20695C-006830US Workman-Nydegger Ref. No. 11398.85a

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL E. GOODWIN of 1355 Red Fox Trace, Logan, UT 84321; JEREMY K. LARSEN of 327 North Hammond Lane, Providence, UT 84332; and NEPHI D. JONES of 162 South 400 West, Newton, UT 84327, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are co-inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for U.S. Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	STIRRED-TANK REACTOR SYSTEM	
Date(s) of execution of	Declaration: 16 June 2005	
Filing Date:	April 22, 2005	
Application No.:	11/112,834; and	

WHEREAS, HYCLONE LABORATORIES, INC. of 925 West 1800 South, Logan, UT, USA, 84321, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHI	BREOF, Assignors have stand their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 16 June 2005	Michon CAL
Dated: 16-Jun-2005	Michael E Goodwin
Dated: 10 - June - 2005	Jeremy K. Larsen Nephi D. Jones

RECORDED: 08/05/2008